Res-Pg:1.8-1

Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Joseph H. Vicari
Deputy Director Gary Quinn
Commissioner Barbara Jo Crea
Commissioner Virginia E. Haines
Commissioner John P. Kelly
Board Meeting Agenda
Date:

Location:

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey
08754-2191

Tel: (732)929-2005
Fax: (732)505-1918

June 21, 2023 - 4:00 PM

Administration Building
Room 119

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

Agenda: Amending a Resolution dated 8/17/2022 awarding the project entitted REPLACEMENT OF CURB
AND SIDEWALK AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN OCEAN COUNTY, CONTRACT 2022, to reflect amended

funding sources. (B2022-118E)

Official Resolution# (2023000843
Meeting Date 06/21/2023
Introduced Date 06/21/2023
Adopted Date 06/21/2023
Agenda ltem -8

CAF #

Purchase Req. # B2022-118E
Result Adopted
COMMISSIONER x @0 % % |< |2
Vicari v v
Quinn v v
Crea v v |v
Haines v v
Kelly v v v

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THIS
RESOLUTION, ADOPTED BY OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, NJ AT THE MEETING

REFERENCED THEREON

WMichaue, . Guakor”

Clerk Of The Board



Introduced on]

coummm.mseouﬂn‘
WPETS, DOCUMENTE, INVOICER, YOUCHERS

RESOLUTION
June 21, 2023

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2022, the Ocean County Board of Commissioners
awarded a contract to A. Takton Concrete Corp. for the Replacement of Curb and
Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County, Contract 2022, (B2022-118E)
County of Ocean, State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the County to amend funding available to reflect the
appropriate department requesting the use of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of the
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, that the account numbers in the
Resolution dated August 17, 2022 which authorized the award of this Contract is hereby

amended as follows:

a. BALANCE OF
ACCOUNT NO. ORIGINAL FUNDING AMENDED FUNDING
INCREASE/DECREASE
420-185-X108-6800 $781,325.00 $767,223.75 ($14,101.25)
017-803-AB44-6800 -0- $ 14,101.25 $14,101.25
$781,325.00 $781,325.00 -0-

b. The County Comptroller has certified that all necessary funds are
available as described above.

¢. All other provisions of the Resolution and Contract described above shall
remain in full force and effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution be made
available to the County Auditor, County Director of Purchase, County Engineer, and

County Comptroller Prosecutor’s Office.

June 21, 2023
June 21, 2023

on#: 2023000843

Official Resolu

.8-2




